SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. CR-2 Series of 2008 Series of 2008

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE CITY COUNCIL PARLIAMENTARIAN FOR THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Gaye Monroe</u> is hereby appointed as the Parliamentarian of the City Council of the City of Northglenn, effective January 10, 2008 and expiring either the date of the first regular City Council meeting of 2010, or at such time as a successor is appointed.

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this _	day of	, 2008.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK
Mayor

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN
City Attorney